Data Sheet
June 1999
JW050H, JW075H, JW100H, JW150H, JW175H Power Modules:
dc-dc Converters; 36 to 75 Vdc Input, 24 Vdc Output; 50 W to 175
 W
The JW-Series Power Modules use advanced, surface-mount
technology and deliver high-quality, efficient, and compact
dc-dc conversion.

conditions.
Table 1. Input Specifications
Fusing Considerations
CAUTION: This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
This encapsulated power module can be used in a wide variety of applications, ranging from simple stand-alone
operation to an integrated part of a sophisticated power architecture. To preserve maximum flexibility, internal fus-
ing is not included; however, to achieve maximum safety and system protection, always use an input line fuse. The
safety agencies require a normal-blow fuse with a maximum rating of 20 A (see Safety Considerations section).
Based on the information provided in this data sheet on inrush energy and maximum dc input current, the same
type of fuse with a lower rating can be used. Refer to the fuse manufacturer’s data for further information.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage:
Continuous:
JW050H, JW075H
JW100H, JW150H, JW175H
Transient (100 ms; JW100H, JW150H, and
JW175H only)
VI
VI
VI, trans

8-1945 (C).a
Ordering Information
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Remote On/Off
Logic
Device
Code
Comcode
48 V 24.0 V 50 W negative JW050H1 107430258
48 V 24.0 V 75 W negative JW075H1 107477283
48 V 24.0 V 100 W negative JW100H1 107430282
48 V 24.0 V 150 W negative JW150H1 107253197
48 V 24.0 V 175 W negative JW175H1 108180720
48 V 24.0 V 50 W positive JW050H 107477358
48 V 24.0 V 75 W positive JW075H 107430266
48 V 24.0 V 100 W positive JW100H 107477572
48 V 24.0 V 150 W positive JW150H 107477432
48 V 24.0 V 175W positive JW175H TBD
10.16
(0.400)
10.16
(0.400)